Name
PV 1387
PD 146
PV 842
PD 529
PD 649
PD 749
PD 733
CD329 W
PV 772
PV 326
PV 394
PV 1097
PD 361
PD 324
PD 830
HV 135
HV 189
PV 1100
HV 098
PV 298
PV 1096
PV 1109
PV 524
PV 1099
PV 793
PV 037
HV 190
HV 186
PV 181
PV 770
HV 072
PV 646

Type of Application Decision
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatit Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatit Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatitGranted
Private Hire Driver Applicatit Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatit Granted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle A Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ag Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle A Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ag Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ag Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle A Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted

Decision Date Reason for Decision

19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
19.05.2025
20.05.2025
20.05.2025
20.05.2025
20.05.2025
21.05.2025
21.05.2025
21.05.2025
21.05.2025
21.05.2025
21.05.2025
21.05.2025
21.05.2025
21.05.2025
21.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Other Options Considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



PV 091
PD 430
PD 720
PV 1117
PD 690
PD 096
PV 450
HV 036
PV 1069
HV 159
PV 139
PV 461
PV 630
PV 011
HV 086
CD 037
CD 345
PV 812
HV 051
PD 018
CD 160
HV 175
PV 1114
PD 681
PD 525
PV 1375
PV 1375
PV 1378
PV 317
PD 082
PD 556
PV 911
HV 060

Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatitGranted
Private Hire Driver Applicatit Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatit Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatitGranted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ag Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ag Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle A Granted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle A Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatit Granted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle A Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatit Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatitGranted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ag Granted

22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
22.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
23.05.2025
27.05.2025
27.05.2025
27.05.2025
27.05.2025
27.05.2025
28.05.2025
28.05.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



PV 478
CD 441
PD 692
PD 731
CD 282
CD 404
CD 485
PV 1052
PV 095
PD 748
PD 088
CD 030
PD 622
PD 383
CD 219
PD 983
PV 1119
PD 416
PD 606
CD 202
HV 172
HV 148
PV 815
CD 012
PD 737
PD 518
PV 572
HV 204
PV 1361
PD 190
PD 402
PV 157

Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Private Hire Driver Applicatit Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatitGranted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle A Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle A Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Private Hire Driver Applicatit Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ag Granted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatitGranted
Private Hire Driver ApplicatiiGranted
Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted

28.05.2025
28.05.2025
28.05.2025
28.05.2025
28.05.2025
28.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
29.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025
30.05.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



