Name	Type of Application Decision	Decision Date	Reason for Decision	Other Options Considered
PV 1387	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 146	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted		Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 842	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 529	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted		Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 649	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted		Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 749	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted		Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 733	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	19.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 329 W	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted	19.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 772	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	19.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 326	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	19.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 394	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	19.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1097	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	19.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 361	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	19.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 324	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	19.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 830	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	19.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 135	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	20.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 189	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	20.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1100	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	20.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 098	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	20.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 298	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	21.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1096	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	21.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1109	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	21.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 524	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	21.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1099	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	21.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 793	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	21.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 037	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	21.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 190	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	21.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 186	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	21.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 181	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	21.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 770	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 072	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 646	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

PV 091	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 430	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 720	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1117	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 690	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 096	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 450	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 036	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1069	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 159	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 139	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 461	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	22.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 630	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 011	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 086	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 037	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 345	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 812	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 051	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 018	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 160	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 175	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1114	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 681	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 525	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1375	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	23.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1375	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	27.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1378	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	27.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 317	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	27.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 082	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	27.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 556	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	27.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 911	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	28.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 060	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	28.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

PV 478	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	28.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 441	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted	28.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 692	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted		Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 731	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	28.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 282	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted	28.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 404	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 485	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1052	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	29.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 095	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	29.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 748	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted		Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 088	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	29.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 030	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 622	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted		Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 383	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted		Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 219	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted	29.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 983	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	29.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1119	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 416	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	29.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 606	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	29.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 202	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 172	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 148	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 815	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 012	Combined Driver Licence Ap Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 737	Private Hire Driver Application Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 518	Private Hire Driver Applicatic Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 572	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 204	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Ap Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1361	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 190	Private Hire Driver Application Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 402	Private Hire Driver Application Granted	30.05.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 157	Private Hire Vehicle Applicat Granted		Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
13/	Trivate fille verifie Applicat Granted	30.03.2023	Satisfied that the vehicle frieds the criteria to be interised	riciusul